Decision' No . . S @R @ M o o

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATB OF CALIFORNIA

In the Mattex of the Applicationgof_ B

KERMAN TELEPHONE CO. | application No. 52200 -

2 California corporation, L Filed&Septemberulaf.197qg}~

for an order authorizing issuance of
eloo 000 of 20 year notes.

o) P‘I NIO N

Kexman Telephone Co. requests an ofdorfofﬂthoiCommiSSion$?\'H P

authorizing it to issue unsecured notes in thc aggrcgatc pr;nc;pal

amount. of $100, 000.

Applicant is a California corporation which owns and

operates telephone systems in Kerman and Biola and-Surrounding
territory. For the year 169, the company rcports total opcratﬂrc .
revenues and net income of 3480,504 and $3 524, rospectlvoly. Ao .

of June 30, 1970, the utility rcportg assets and l;db:lltmos aa

fol;owc:




A.52200° MM

Assets

Telephone plant less dcprecxatmon reservc—‘ $727£957_,~._s
Current asscts , B 89,617
Deferred charges ‘

—Ge124

seo3,708

Liabilities

Preferred stock - ' o $230 6005 e
Common stock : : ‘ o 211,925 0
Capital surplus ' | _"  } _2,985ﬁ}‘;
Earned surplus ' . 58,450
Long-term debt , o 210,500
Short-term notes payable. | 73,500
Other current liabilities

34,748
:rotal‘ | gezsf‘g‘ -'.75’8:'-:1'
The company proposes to refinance all or a portlon of |
the outstanding indebtedness reorcsentcd by uhort-term notes
totaling $73,500, which indebtedness was incurred for fznancxng
Plant expansion. In addition, aopl;cant desires to obtaxn addxtzonalii‘
funds from external sources for f£i nancxng a portlon of lts contxnu:ng5f
construction requirements. Exhibit ¢, attached tomthe-applzcatmqn,”.‘ )
sets forth in some detail the’puipoéesyfér whichvthe compdﬁYxexﬁéd&§d "
S short-term loan funds, and propouea to expend funds- for an, N
estimated $80,000 of future constru¢tlon, ompletmon, extenélon and

improvement of its facilities.

In connection with its proposed refinancing and additional

financing, applicant seeks authority tofissuc‘notes_in théiaégrécate: -

principal amount of $100,000 to bonafldc res;dcnts of thc State of

Califoxnia. The nates will bear 1ntcrcst at an ratc ofllQA:per‘?




A.52200 MM

annwm, and will be callable at the option of the utility without

penalty of‘any kind before they mature.

After consideration the Commiésion finds that: fl):the
proposed notes are for proper purposes: (2) the money, proPerty ox
laborxr to be procured or pazd fox by the issue of the notes herezn
authorized is reasonably requ;rcd foxr the purposes spec;f;ed herexn-
and (3) such purposes are not, in whole or in part. reasonably
chargeable to operating oxpenses or to income. -AfpﬁbILthea:lngriS f‘
not‘necesoary.' |

On the basxs of the forcgoing flndlngs we conclude that
the application should be granted. The action takenAhcrexn shall
not be construed as indicative of amounts to be 1nclgded in proceed—;

ings for thc determination of just and reasondble‘rates;‘:

IT IS ORDERED that:

l. Xerman Telecphone Co., on or after the effectzve &atc
hereof and on or before Dccember 31, 1972, Zor the purposes spcczf;cd".\
in this oceed;ng, may issue to bonafxde resmdents of Ehc Statc of
California notes in the aggregate prznclpal amount of not cxcecdxng
$10Q,OOO- The notes shall be in the same foxm, or in substant;gllyf

the same form, as Exhibit D attached to the application.




A.52200 MM

2. Kerman Teleghonc Co. shall file w:.th the Cqmiss.x‘ion
a report, or -reports:' as reé:uired by General Ordor No. 24’%—3;, wﬁich-
order, insofar as applicable,.is hereby méde a paft*of;this drdér; '
3. This order shall become cffective WhénﬁKéimAn |
Telephone Co-_ has paid the feo préécribed by Seci:"i’on"‘ 1904(1:) of -

the Public Utilities Code, which fee is $200.

Dated at __ B Pranciss , California,
this /¢ aay of ' OClugeR ~  , 1970..

- Commissioners:

P
Ugf Ing.g IES CO&;M(SS‘ON

T D727
9CT 151870
T, -




